

CJ Cheiljedang CJ Cheiljedang Center, 330, Dongho-ro, Jung-gu, Seoul 100-400, Korea TEL: 82-2-6740-1226 FAX: 82-2-6740-06

Official Letter



Declaration of No Sudan Dyes in the Product

Feb 21(Wed.), 2024

Item Description: CJ Red Pepper Paste

Dear. CJ Cheiljedang Corp. Customer,

We would like to inform you that our red pepper paste product contains red pepper seasoning paste as one of its key ingredients, which includes red pepper powder. Upon receiving the red pepper seasoning paste from our supplier, we have a contractual agreement explicitly stating that no Sudan dyes I,II,III,IV are added to the product.

This measure is in accordance with the regulations of the South Korean Food and Drug Administration, which strictly prohibit the use of Sudan dye. Therefore, we wish to emphasize that our gochujang product is free from Sudan dyes I,II,III,IV.

Below is an excerpt from our contract with the supplier:

*Translation

[Enclosure9] Red Pepper Seasoning Paste Specification

Sudan Dye	Not Detected	
*Original 【별첨9】고추양념 규격서	新祥紀食品有限公司	
수 단 색 소	불검출	

We, CJ Cheiljedang Corporation, certify that the above facts are true and correct.

Name:	Wooseok-Lee	CJ Cheiljedang Corp.
Title/Position:	CJ Nonsan Plant / QA Specialist	
Name of Company:	CJ Cheiljedang Corporation	01912
Phone Number:	010-4764-5869	017 3
Email Address:	Wooseoklee3@cj.net	
Date:	2024/02/21	(QA Specialist
		: CJ Nonsan Plant)